

Garstang Town Council

Town Clerk: Mrs E Parry Tel: 07592 792 801

Email: clerk@garstangtowncouncil.gov.uk
Web: www.garstangtowncouncil.gov.uk

Garstang Scout and Guide Headquarters Kepple Lane Garstang PR3 1PB

Planning Committee Meeting, 17th June 2024 Minutes

Minutes of the Planning Committee meeting, held on 17 June 2024, 7.15pm.

Present

Chairman: Webster

Councillors present: Allan, Forshaw, Keyes, Perkins and Webster

Also present: Garstang Town Clerk, Edwina Parry.

001(2024-25) Appointment of Chair

Resolved: Councillor Webster was appointed Chair of the Planning Committee.

002(2024-25) Appointment of Deputy Chair

Resolved: Councillor Perkins was appointed Deputy Chair of the Planning Committee.

003(2024-25) Apologies for Absence

Councillor Allard.

004(2024-25) Declaration of Interests and Dispensations

There were no Declarations of Interest declared.

005(2024-25) Public Participation

There were no members of the public present at the meeting.

006(2024-25) Minutes of the last meeting

A copy of the minutes of the Committee meeting held on 20th May 2024 had been circulated.

Resolved: The minutes of the Committee meeting held on 20th May 2024 were confirmed and signed as a true record.

007(2024-25) Wyre Council Application

a) Application Number: 24/00404/FUL

Proposal: Single storey rear extension. **Location:** 3 Greenbank Close Garstang

Resolved: No objections, however the Committee advised that the applicant noted the advice from the Environment Agency.